
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2902
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2000
AYURVEDIC COLLEGES
TEJVEER SINGH

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Ayurvedic colleges at present, State- wise;

(b) whether the Government propose to open Ayurvedic colleges in the country during 2000-2001;

(c) if so, the details thereof, location-wise; and

(d) the time by which these colleges are likely to be opened?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI N.T. SHANMUGAM)

(a) At present, there are 185 Ayurvedic colleges in the country. State-wise details of these colleges are given at Annexure.

(b) to (d) The decision to open new Ayurvedic colleges rests with the concerned State Governments, who are guided by various factors including the need for more colleges and the availability of resources for establishing the infrastructure prescribed by the Central Council of Indian Medicine.

ANNEXURE

Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2902 for answer on 14.3.2000.

State-wise details of Ayurvedic colleges:-

S.No.  Name of the State         No of Ayurvedic College.

1. Andhra Pradesh 04

2.     Assam                     01

3.     Bihar                     11

4.     Delhi                     01

5.     Goa                       01
6.     Gujarat                   10

7     Haryana                   05

8. Himachal Pradesh 01

9.     Jammu & Kashmir           01
10.    Karnataka                 47
11.    Kerala                    05
12. Madhya Pradesh 08
13.    Maharashtra               49
14.    Orissa                    06
15.    Punjab                    11
16.    Rajasthan                 04
17.    Tamil Nadu                04


18. Uttar Pradesh 14
19. West Bengal 02

Total                     185
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